07/14/2014

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103668248 E

ET

| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
|--|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Greaten Corporation | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? | |
| | Name: Java, LLC | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Street Address: 13 West Parish Ridge Road Received | |
| | Silest / Idd 1 4 201 | |
| ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: California ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ | 5th Floor | |
| Other | Massachusetts Records | |
| | Country: U.S.A. Zip: 01832 | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | Individual(s) Citizenship | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No | Association Citizenship | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Partnership Citizenship | |
| Execution Date(s) 05/30/2014 | Limited Partnership Citizenship | |
| X Assignment | Corporation Citizenship | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other LLC Citizenship MASSICAS SAT | |
| | representative designation is attached: Yes No | |
| Other | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) | d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| 71. Trademant Application To.(d) | 2,888,663 & 1,334,416 | |
| 76-545,276 & 73-470,182 | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No | |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): | |
| Lady Roi Bridals Int. Cl.:25(Prior U.S. Cl.:22 and 39) & Joge | gles Int. Cl.:25(Prior U.S. Cls.:39) | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Name: Java, LLC | - I significant since the | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_65.00 | |
| | | |
| Street Address: 13 West Parish Ridge Rd | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | ⊠ Enclosed | |
| City: Haverhill | 8. Payment Information: | |
| State: Massachusetts Zip: 01832 | 07/16/2014 HTON11 00000010 2888663 | |
| Phone Number: | 01 FC:8521 48.90 OP | |
| Docket Number: | Deposit Account Namber | |
| Email Address: Propicvic@yahoo.com | Authorized User Name | |
| 9. Signature: | 05/30/2014 | |
| Signature | Date | |
| Victoria Huang | Total number of pages including cover 3 | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and document: | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public records

Assignment Division Assignment of Trademark

| Whereas Greaten Corporation | |
|---|--|
| of1501 S. Central Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90021 | |
| as adopted, used and is using a (trademark) which is | |
| registered/ pending application) No. 2,888,663 | |
| lated <u>09/28/2004</u> , and | |
| vhereas, | |
| Java LLC | |
| of | |
| 13 West Parish Ridge Road, Haverhill, MA 01832 | ······································ |
| s desirous of acquiring said (registered or pending) trading trademark; | |
| Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt | |
| of which is hereby acknowledged, said Greaten Corporation | |
| loes hereby assign to the saidall | l right, |
| itle, and interest in and the (trademark) goodwill of the | |
| business symbolized thereby. | |
| | |
| Date of Execution: 05/30/2014 James C. Huang / Pres | ident |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0369

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public records

Assignment Division Assignment of Trademark

| Whereas | Greaten Corporation | |
|---|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| of 1501 S. Central Avenu | le, Los Angeles, CA 90021 | |
| has adopted, used and is using a (tradema | ark) which is | |
| (registered/ pending application) No | 1,334,416 | |
| dated _05/07/1985_, and | | |
| whereas, | | |
| | Java LLC | |
| of | , | |
| 13 West Paris | h Ridge Road, Haverhill, MA 01832 | |
| is desirous of acquiring said (registered o | or pending) trading trademark; | |
| Now therefore, for good and valuable co | onsideration, the receipt | |
| of which is hereby acknowledged, said _ | Greaten Corporation | |
| does hereby assign to the said | Java LLC | all right, |
| title, and interest in and the (trademark) | goodwill of the | |
| business symbolized thereby. | | |
| | | |
| Date of Execution: 05/30/2014 | James C. Huan | ng / President |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 07/14/2014